OP \$40.00 29179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolai Wiest	06/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Traxon Technologies Ltd	
Street Address:	3 Science Park East Avenue	
Internal Address:	Rooms 208-213, 2/F.,	
City:	Shatin, Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29179914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 277-6500

Email: yangc@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T0014.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy Yang

Total Attachments: 5

500311674

source=Assignment_Recordation_T0014_0001#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_T0014_0001#page2.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_T0014_0001#page3.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_T0014_0001#page4.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_T0014_0001#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0143

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Nicolai Wiest	Name: Traxon Technologies Ltd.					
	Internal Address: Rooms 208-213, 2/F.,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Wireless Centre, Hong Kong Science Park					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3 Science Park East Avenue					
Execution Date(s) June 21, 2007						
✓ Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shatin					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Hong Kong					
Government Interest Assignment	Country Oking					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip:					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) D488356 tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1					
Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: New York	8. Payment Information					
State: New York Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 01/11					
Phone Number: (212) 277-6500						
Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: yangc@dicksteinshapire.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	1.1.40.2007					
Signature	July 10, 2007 Date					
Cindy Yang (Registration No. 55,749) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

21st June Dated the day of 2007

NICOLAI WIEST

and

TRAXON TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

Yu & Partners

Solicitors

18/F., Golden Centre 188 Des Voeux Road Central Hong Kong Ref.: T5065-00018/AYU/ml Tel: 23020832 Fax: 27366266



PATENT REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0145 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of June 2007

BETWEEN:

- (1) Nicolai Wiest of Frankfurt am Main, Germany (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) **Traxon Technologies Ltd.** having its address at Rooms 208 213, 2/F., Wireless Centre, 3 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the design, particulars of which are set out in Part A of the attached Schedule (the "Design").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee and the Assignee agrees to accept all such rights as the Assignor may have in the Design on the terms set out below.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follow:

- 1. In consideration of the fee paid by the Assignee (receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns as legal and beneficial owner to the Assignee:
 - all such property, right, title and interest as it may have in the Design (including all common law rights connected therewith) together with all and any goodwill relating to any goods and/or services in respect of which the Design is registered;
 - (b) the right to claim to be the proprietor of the Design for the purpose of making further application(s) to register it as Design;
 - (c) the right to institute and maintain in its own name proceedings and recover damages in respect of any acts wheresoever or whensoever occurring which constitute infringement of the Design or passing off of the goodwill associated with the Design or any unfair competition in relation to the said goodwill or the Design,

all of which to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor warrants that:
 - (a) the Design is legally and beneficially vested in the Assignor in order to enable it to carry out its obligations in this Assignment and that, to the best of its knowledge, no third party has any legal or other rights which would enable such third party to interfere with the use by the Assignee of the Design;
 - (b) the Assignor has not done or omitted to do any act or thing whereby the Design may have become encumbered or otherwise prejudicially affected;



- (c) the Assignor has not granted or agreed to grant any licence of the Design to any party other than the Assignee;
- (d) the exploitation of the Design by or with the consent of the Assignee will not infringe any rights of any third party; and
- (e) the Assignor will not from the date of this Assignment use the Design in any way except as is expressly authorised in writing by the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that it will, at the cost of the Assignee, execute any documentation or do any act or thing reasonably necessary or desirable for the purpose of giving effect to this Assignment or registering the Assignee as the registered proprietor of the Design.
- 4. This Assignment and its terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China and the parties agree to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Hong Kong courts as regards any claim or matter arising in relation to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

SIGNED by **Nicolai Wiest**in the presence of:

Clemens Kuhner

SIGNED by Mr. Wiest, Nicolai Martin for and on behalf of **Traxon Technolgies Ltd.** in the presence of:

Clemens Kuhner

For and on behalf of Traxon Teofinologies Limited

Authorised Signature(s)

THE SCHEDULE

PART A

Territory	Design	Registration No.	Class
USA	CHILLER	D488356	0701

PATENT REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 07/10/2007